Josh Stein, Governor Eddie M. Buffaloe, Jr., Secretary

Pryor Gibson, Interim Director

## January 14, 2025 **AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE (3)**

State of North Carolina **Department of Public Safety** NC Office of Recovery and Resiliency (NCORR)

This document shall amend Contract #19-RFP-464735590-DAD for NCORR Staff Augmentation Community Development Block Grant-Disaster Recovery/Community Development Block-Grant Mitigation Expert Administrative Support ("Agreement") by and between Hunt, Guillot & Associates, LLC (the "Vendor") and the State of North Carolina, Department of Public Safety, Office of Recovery and Resiliency (hereinafter referred to individually as "State" or "NCORR") executed on September 29, 2022. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in force and shall apply to this Amendment. This Amendment, including all previous Amendments, Agreements, Requests for Proposal, Responses, BAFOs and all of its exhibits constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows, to become effective upon signature of all parties.

This Amendment exercises the final 6-month contract renewal option, extending the contract term to September 29, 2025. The hourly rate per position remains the same as previously negotiated. The three year not-to-exceed amount remains \$56,757,000. No contract renewal options remain.

The undersigned individuals below represent and acknowledge they have the company power and authority to bind Hunt, Guillot & Associates, LLC and the State of North Carolina Department of Public Safety to the terms of this Amendment.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Hunt, Guillot & Associates, LLC (HGA)	North Carolina Department of Public Safety
By: Jack Hunt	By: Margaret Serapin
Name: Jack Hunt	Name: Margaret Serapin
Title: Vice President	Title: NCORR Deputy Chief Procurement Officer
Date: 1/14/2025	<sub>Date</sub> . 1/28/2025